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RFCOP TEAM ROSTER 
 
 

Name NRC Office/Division E-Mail Phone Numbers Position/Focus Area
Victor McCree RII/ORA victor.mccree@nrc.gov 404-562-4411 Executive Sponsor 
Joseph Shea RII/DFFI joseph.shea@nrc.gov 404-562-4700 Management Sponsor 
Russell Gibbs RII/DFFI russell.gibbs@nrc.gov 301-492-3120 (HQ) 

404-562-4806 (RII) 
Team Leader 

Rudy Bernhard RII/DRS rudy.bernhard@nrc.gov 404-562-4618  Significance Determination Process 
Michael Burrell OE/NRC Re-hired 

Annuitant 
michael.burrell@nrc.gov  Enforcement 

June Cai OE/CRB june.cai@nrc.gov 301-415-5192 Safety Culture 
Douglas Collins RII/DFFI/ NRC Re-hired 

Annuitant 
douglas.collins@nrc.gov  Historical/ Document Support 

Dennis Damon NMSS/FCSS dennis.damon@nrc.gov 301-492-3126 Integrated Safety Assessments 
Jonathan DeJesus NMSS/FCSS  

jonathan.dejesus@nrc.gov 
 

 301-492-3177 Team Support  
Communications/Performance 
Indicator Support 

Jose Diaz RII/DFFI jose.diaz@nrc.gov 404-562-4736 MC&A 
Occupational Radiation Safety (RP) 
Communications 

Jennifer Foster RII/DFFI jennifer.foster@nrc.gov 404-562-4738 General Inspections/ 
Communications 

Al Gooden RII/DFFI alphonsa.gooden@nrc.gov 404-562-4716 Emergency Preparedness/  
Public Radiation Safety 

Ivan Hall RII/DRS ivan.hall@nrc.gov 404-562-4624 Physical Security 
Omar Lopez RII/DFFI omar.lopez@nrc.gov 404-562-4703 Fire Protection/  

Chemical Process Safety 
Dennis Morey NMSS/FCSS dennis.morey@nrc.gov 301-492-3112 Criticality Safety/  

Enforcement 
Michael Raddatz NMSS/FCSS michael.raddatz@nrc.gov 301-492-3108 Senior Project 

Manager/Performance Indicator 
Support 

Patricia Silva NMSS/FCSS patricia.silva@nrc.gov  301-492-3114 Team Oversight 
Steven Vias RII/ DRS steven.vias@nrc.gov 404-562-4560 Corrective Action Program 
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